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Department of Human Resources

311 West Saratoga Street 

Baltimore MD  21201
	Family Investment Administration

INFORMATION MEMO

	Control Number 06--31

	Effective Date:  UPON RECEIPT

	
	Issuance Date:  MARCH 3, 2006


TO:

DIRECTORS, LOCAL DEPARTMENTS OF SOCIAL SERVICES



ASSISTANT DIRECTORS OF ADMINISTRATION / FINANCE OFFICERS



DEPUTY / ASSISTANT DIRECTORS FOR FAMILY INVESTMENT



FAMILY INVESTMENT SUPERVISORS AND ELIGIBILITY STAFF

FROM:
KEVIN M. MCGUIRE, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR,


FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION

RE:
FAMILY INVESTMENT ADMINISTRATION AND THE SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION LIAISON LISTING

PROGRAMS AFFECTED:
Temporary Disability Assistance Program (TDAP)





Temporary Cash Assistance (TCA)

Public Assistance to Adults (PAA) 

Food Stamps and Medical Assistance

ORIGINATING OFFICE:
OFFICE OF PROGRAMS  

SUMMARY:  

The Maryland Department of Human Resources (DHR) and the Social Security Administration (SSA) have a long-standing working relationship that benefits the individuals we mutually assist.  Many of our clientele access services simultaneously in both agencies.  In order for our agencies to provide high quality services to our mutual clientele it is important that we have open lines of communication with each other.  It is also important that our staff have a basic understanding of the programs each of us offer to those in need.  To meet these challenges, we have compiled a list of managers for local Social Services (DSS) offices and parallel Social Security Administration (SSA) field offices.  SSA is sending the list to their field office staff and FIA is sending it to you. We are providing this list to encourage managers from both agencies to meet and open lines of communications aimed at improving client services and educating employees. We will update the list periodically and forward it to DSS and SSA staff.  


The Maryland Department of Human Resources, the Maryland Disability Determination Services (DDS), and the Social Security Administration have formed a Disability Services Improvement Workgroup that will also identify ways we can improve services to the disabled and resolve issues of concern affecting disability services.  The attached listing was assembled through the efforts of this workgroup.  During the next year the workgroup plans to sponsor regional meetings of DHR, DDS, and SSA managers to improve coordination and understanding between the Agencies.

INQUIRIES:

Please direct questions to Cynthia Carpenter at 410-767-7495 or via email at ccarpent@dhr.state.md.us.

Attachment

cc:
FIA Management Staff


Constituent Services


DHR Help Desk

	Local Department of Social

Services 
	Local Department of Social Service Liaison 
	Social Security Administration Office 
	Social Security Administration Liaison

	Allegany County DSS

One Frederick Street

Cumberland MD 21502-1420


	Assistant Director:  

William Walker

Phone: (301) 784-7022

Fax:     (301) 784-7244

E-mail:  Bwalker@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 100

1 Frederick St

Cumberland MD 21502


	Elizabeth Augustine

Phone: 301-724-4896

Fax:     301-722-4987



	Anne Arundel County DSS

80 West Street

Annapolis, MD  21407-1787

Glen Burnie Office

7500 Ritchie Highway

Glen Burnie MD 21061-6590
	Assistant Director: 

Vivianne Williams

Phone: (410) 269-4603

Fax: (410) 974-8566

E-mail:

VWilliam4@dhr.state.md.us
Deborah Cousantino

Phone: (410) 421-8502

Fax: (410) 508-2079

Dcousant@dhr.state.ms.us

	Ste 210

180 Admiral Cochrane Dr

Annapolis MD 21401

Ste A

337 Hospital Drive

Southgate MKT PL.

Glen Burnie MD

21061
	George Loper

Phone: 410-841-6437

Fax:     410-537-1779

Wendy Poulson

Phone: 410-761-1806

Fax:     410-787-0329

	Baltimore County DSS

Drumcastle Government Center

6401 York Road

Baltimore, MD  21212

Catonsville Office

910 Frederick Road

Baltimore, Md. 21228

Essex/Dundalk Office

439 Eastern Avenue

Baltimore, Md.  21221 

Reisterstown Office

130 Chartley Drive

Reisterstown, Md. 21136 


	Manager

Sandra Pigott

Phone: (410) 853-3352

Fax:     (410) 853-3310

E-mail

SPigott@dhr.state.md.us 

Manager

MaryJo Woods

Phone: (410) 853-3451

Fax: (410) 853-3456

E-mail:

MWoods@dhr.state.md.us
Manager

Rodney Palmer

Phone: (410) 853-3810

Fax: (410) 853-3850

E-mail:

rpalmer@dhr.state.md.us
Manager

Margaret Owens

Phone: (410) 853-3009

Fax: (410) 853-3069

E-mail

POwens@dhr.state.md.us

	West Road Corporate Center

110 West Rd 5th Fl

Towson MD 21204

Lakeside Bldg 

Ste 110

8865 Stanford Blvd

Columbia MD 21045

Ste 100

6820 Hospital Dr

Baltimore MD 21237

Ste 100

5 Park Center Ct

Owings Mills MD 21117 
	Phyllis Duval

Phone: 410-825-1071

Fax:     410-825-5368

Rick Festa

Phone: 410-312-2744

Fax:     410-312-2732

Susan Moken

Phone: 410-779-2170

Fax:     410-391-1763

Virginia Hardy

Phone: 410-356-7212

Fax:     410-356-7473


	Baltimore County (con’t)

Dundalk District Office

7701 Dunmanway

Baltimore, MD  21222
	Manager

Steve Kearns

Phone: (410) 853-3402

Fax: (410) 853-3401

Email

Skearns@dhr.state.md.us

	Suite 100

6820 Hospital Dr

    Baltimore MD                21237 
	Susan Moken

Phone: 410-779-2170

Fax:     410-391-1763

	Calvert County DSS

200 Duke Street

Prince Frederick, MD  20678


	Assistant Director:  

Joe Cook

Phone:  (443) 550-6922

Fax:      (410) 286-7428

E-mail: Jcook@dhr.state.md.us

	6110 Allentown Rd

Suitland MD 20746
	Beverly Anderson

Phone: 301-423-1047

Fax:     301-423-1235

	Caroline County DSS

207 South Third Street

Denton, MD  21639

P.O. Box 100

Denton, MD.  21629


	Assistant Director: 

Linda Webb 

Phone:  (410) 819-4470

Fax (410) 819-4504

E-mail:  

Lwebb@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 500

828 Airpax Rd

Cambridge MD 21613
	Joe Donnelly

Phone: 410-228-8948

Fax:     410-221-0592

	Carroll County DSS

10 Distillery Drive

Westminster, MD 21157


	Phyllis Seipp

FIA Supervisor II

Phone: (410) 386-3371

Fax: (410) 386-3428

E-mail:

pseipp@dhr.state.md.us
Ann Moore

FIA Supervisor I 

Phone: (410) 386-3365

Fax (410) 386-3428

E-mail:

amoore2@dhr.state.md.us

	246 E Green St

Westminster MD 21157
	David Bloom

Phone: 410-848-4826

Fax:     410-857-1736

	Cecil County DSS

170 East Main Street

Elkton, MD  21921


	Assistant Director:  

Carolyn Castelow

Phone:  (410) 996-0374

Fax:      (410) 996-0464

E-mail: Ccastelo@dhr.state.md.us

	300 Big Elk Mall

Elkton MD 21921
	Beverly Bosik

Phone: 410-398-5403

Fax:     410-392-2203

	Charles County DSS

200 Kent Avenue

P. O. Box 1010

LaPlata, MD  20646


	Assistant Director:  

Stephen Sturgill

Phone: (301) 392-6640

Fax: (301) 870-3958

E-mail: 

Ssturgil@dhr.state.md.us

	6110 Allentown Rd

Suitland MD 20746
	Beverly Anderson

Phone: 301-423-1047

Fax:     301-423-1235

	Dorchester County DSS

774 Cambridge Plaza

Cambridge, MD  21613


	Assistant Director: 

Victoria Stanley 

Phone:  (410) 901-4243

Fax: (410) 901-1047

E-mail: 

Vstanley@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 500

828 Airpax Rd

Cambridge MD 21613
	Joe Donnelly

Phone: 410-228-8948

Fax:     410-221-0592

	Frederick County DSS

100 East All Saints Street

Frederick , MD  21701


	Assistant Director:  

Christine Bickle

Phone:  (301) 694-2403

Fax:  (301) 694-4550

E-mail: 

Cbickle@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 204

10 N Jefferson St

Frederick MD 21701
	Kathryn Welty

Phone: 301-663-1523

Fax:     301-663-9042

	Garrett County DSS

12578 Garrett Highway

Oakland, MD 21550
	Assistant Director:

Thomas Rosser

Phone: (301) 533-3081

Fax: (301) 334-5449

trosser@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 100

1 Frederick St

Cumberland MD 21502
	Elizabeth Augustine

Phone: 301-724-4896

Fax:     301-722-4987

	Harford County DSS

Bel Air Office

2 South Bond Street

Bel Air, MD 21014

Aberdeen Office

WAGE Connection 

975 Beards Hill Road

Aberdeen, MD.  21001

  
	Beth Sexton

IM Specialist IV

Phone: (410) 836-4751

Fax. (410) 836-4917

E-mail:

bsexton@dhr.state.md.us

	3435A Box Hill

Corporate Ctr Dr

Abingdon MD 21009
	Mary (Terri) Martinelli

Phone: 410-569-5226

Fax:     410-569-5267

	Howard County DSS

7121 Columbia Gateway Drive

Columbia, MD 21046


	Assistant Director:

Larry Pinkett

Phone: (410)872-4285

Fax: (410) 872-0914

lpinkett@dhr.state.md.us

	Lakeside Bldg

Ste 110

8865 Stanford Blvd

Columbia MD 21045
	Rick Festa

Phone: 410-312-2744

Fax:     410-312-2732

	Kent County DSS

350 High Street

Chestertown, MD 21620


	Acting Assistant Director:  

Lisa Bishop

Phone:  (410) 810-7621

Fax:      (410) 778-1497

E-mail: 

lbishop@dhr.state.md.us

	300 Big Elk Mall

Elkton MD 21921


	Beverly Bosik

Phone: 410-398-5403

Fax:     410-392-2203

	Montgomery County DHHS

Rockville Office

1301 Piccard Drive

Rockville, MD 20850

Silver Spring Office

8818 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Germantown Office

12900 Middlebrook Road

Germantown, MD
	Office Manager:

Sue Gordon

Phone: (240) 777-4600

Fax: (240) 777-4100

E-mail:

Sue.Gordon@montgomerycountymd.gov
Office Manager:

Felicia Turner

Phone: (240) 777-3100

Fax: (240) 777-3070

E-mail:

felicia.turner@montgomerycountymd.gov
Office Manager:

Kathy Barrett

Phone: (240) 777-3420

Fax: (240) 777-3477

E-mail:

kathy.barrett@montgomerycountymd.gov

	315 N Washington Street

Rockville MD 20850

Wheaton Plaza

Ste 63

11160 Veirs Mill Rd

Wheaton MD 20902

315 N Washington Street

Rockville MD 20850


	Larry Fishman

Phone: 301-413-0304

Fax:     301-413-0004

Mae Novak

Phone: 301-427-0106

Fax:     301-942-9749

Larry Fishman

Phone: 301-413-0304

Fax:     301-413-0004

	Prince George's County DSS

805 Brightseat Road

Landover, MD 20875

Southern Family Investment Office

4235 28th Street

Temple Hills, MD  20748

Northern Family Investment Office

6505 Belcrest Road

Hyattsville, MD 20782

Central Family Investment Office

425 Brightseat Road

Landover, MD 20785

 
	Deputy Director: 

Felecia Suluki

Phone: (301) 909-7020

Fax:  (301) 909-7012

E-mail:

Fsuluki@dhr.state.md.us
District Manager: 

Evelyn Reed

Phone:  (301) 316-7870

Fax:    (301) 316-7701

E-mail:

EReed@dhr.state.md.us
 District Manager

Gail Johnson

Phone:  (301) 209-5275

Fax:      (301) 209-5276

E-mail: 

Gjohnso9@dhr.state.md.us 

District Manager: 

Roderick Goodwin

Phone:  (301) 909-6066

Fax:      (301) 909-6100

E-mail:

Rgoodwin@dhr.state.md.us

	315 N Washington Street

Rockville MD 20850

6110 Allentown Rd

Suitland MD 20746

7401 C Forbes Boulevard

Seabrook MD 20706

Ste 201

337 Brightseat Rd

Landover MD 20785
	Larry Fishman

Phone: 301-413-0304

Fax:     301-413-0004

Beverly Anderson

Phone: 301-423-1047

Fax:     301-423-1235

Ruby Jeffries-Broxton

Phone: 301-344-1592

Fax:     301-344-1208

Robin Turay

Phone: 301-763-1001

Fax:     301-763-1038


	Queen Anne's County DSS
125 Comet Drive

Centreville, Maryland 21617


	Assistant Director:  

Beatrice Brown

Phone:  (410) 758-8047

Fax:      (410) 758-8111

E-mail:  BABrown@dhr.state.md.us

	300 Big Elk Mall

Elkton MD 21921
	Beverly Bosik

Phone: 410-398-5403

Fax:     410-392-2203

	Saint Mary’s County DSS

2311 Leonard Hall Drive

Leonardtown, Md. 20650 
	Assistant Director for Operations

Yvonnia Brown

Phone: (240) 895-7171

Fax: (240) 895-7099

E-mail:

Ybrown4@dhr.state.md.us

	6110 Allentown Rd

Suitland MD 20746
	Beverly Anderson

Phone: 301-423-1047

Fax:     301-423-1235

	Somerset County DSS

30397 Mount Vernon Road

Princess Anne, MD 21853


	Assistant Director:

Terri Jackson

Phone: (410) 677-4380

Fax: (410) 677-4300

Tjackso2@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 1

2414 Northgate Dr.

Salisbury MD 21801
	Sharon Kuczak

Phone: 410-546-0887

Fax:     410-219-5114

	Talbot County DSS

10 South Hanson Street

Easton, MD  21601


	Assistant Director:  

April Sharp

Phone:  (410) 820-6685

E-mail:

Asharp@dhr.state.md.us
Assistant Director: 

Jackie Veeney

Phone: (410) 820-6686

Fax: (410) 820-7067

E-mail:

JVeeney@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 500

828 Airpax Rd

Cambridge MD 21613
	Joe Donnelly

Phone: 410-228-8948

Fax:     410-221-0592

	Washington County DSS

122 North Potomac Street

Hagerstown, MD 21741


	Assistant Director:

Rosalind Martin

Phone: (240) 420-2260

Fax: (240) 420-2111

Email:

Rmartin@dhr.state.md.us
	1258 Maryland Avenue

Hagerstown MD 21740
	Sandy Johnson

Phone: 301-797-0841

Fax:     301-797-0256

	Wicomico County DSS

201 Baptist Street, Suite 27

Salisbury, MD  21801


	Assistant Director:

Nancy Mendez

Phone:  (410) 713-3911

Fax:      (410) 713-3930

E-mail:

nmendez@dhr.state.md.us
Assistant Director

Joseph Rando

Phone:  (410) 713-3907

Fax:      (410) 713-3930

E-mail:

jrando@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 1

2414 Northgate Dr

Salisbury MD 21801
	Sharon Kuczak

Phone: 410-546-0887

Fax:     410-219-5114

	Worcester County DSS

299 Commerce Street

Snow Hill, MD  21863


	Assistant Director: 

Ellen Payne

Phone:  (410) 677-6896

Fax:      (410) 677-6810

E-mail:

EPayne@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 1

2414 Northgate Dr

Salisbury MD 21801
	Sharon Kuczak

Phone: 410-546-0887

Fax:     410-219-5114

	Baltimore City

Harbor View (332) 

18 Reedbird Avenue

21225


	Manager:

Jacqueline Richardson

Phone: (443) 423-4704

Fax: (443) 423-4703

E-mail:

jrichard@dhr.state.md.us
	Ste A

337 Hospital Drive

Southgate MKT PL.

Glen Burnie MD

21061
	Linda Faulkner-Martin

Phone: 410-761-1806

Fax:     410-787-0329

	Hilton Heights (344)

500 N. Hilton Street

21229


	 Manager:

Fanetta Barr

Phone: (410) 361-5341

Fax: (410) 361-5343

E-mail:

fbarr@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste C

3431 Benson Heights Business Center

Baltimore MD 21227
	Shelia Sayles

Phone: 410-962-9453

Fax: 410-962-4592

	Northwest  (340)

5818 Reisterstown Rd.

21215

(formerly Liberty Garrison and Park Circle)
	Manager

Joyce Gordon

Phone: (410) 361-5952

Pager: (410) 361-3724

E-mail:

jgordon@dhr.state.md.us

	6722 Reisterstown Rd

Baltimore MD 21215
	Jackie Collins-Miller

Phone: 410-764-7862

Fax:     410-764-7491


	Harford-North (337)

2000 N. Broadway

21213

(formerly Harford Heights and Northwood)


	Manager

Anne Mitchell

Phone: (443) 423-6451

Fax: (443) 423-6403

Pager: (410) 899-9366

E-mail:

amitchel@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste106

2401 Bel Air Rd.

Belair-Edison Crossing

Baltimore MD

21213
	Irene Woods

Phone: 410-276-4128

Fax:     410-327-9759

	Penn-North (346)
2500 Pennsylvania Ave.

21217

(formerly Upton and Westwood)


	Manager

Linda Young

Phone: (443) 423-7650

Fax: (443) 423-7602

Pager: (410) 899-9358

E-mail:

lyoung3@dhr.state.md.us

	6722 Reisterstown Rd

Baltimore MD 21215
	Jackie Collins-Miller

Phone: 410-764-7862

Fax:     410-764-7491

	Clifton-Johnston Square (333)

2000 N. Broadway

21213


	Manager:

Jessie Hall

Phone: (443) 423-6250

Fax:(443) 423-6201

Pager: (410) 899-9354 

E-mail:

jhall@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste106

2401 Bel Air Rd.

Belair-Edison Crossing

Baltimore MD

21213
	Irene Woods

Phone: 410-276-4128

Fax:     410-327-9759

	Dunbar-Orangeville (341)
2919 E. Biddle Street

21213

Main# 443-423-5200


	Manager:

Mary Marcus

Phone: (443) 423-5151

Fax: (443) 423-5101

Pager: (410) 899-9344

E-mail

MMarcus@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste106

2401 Bel Air Rd.

Belair-Edison Crossing

Baltimore MD

21213
	Irene Woods

Phone: 410-276-4128

Fax:     410-327-9759

	Southwest

1223 W. Pratt Street

21223


	Manager:

Richard Gabryszewski

Phone: (443) 423-7850

Pager – (410) 899-9362

Fax: (443-423-7803) 

E-mail

RGabryszewski@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste C

3431 Benson Heights Business Center

Baltimore MD 21227
	Shelia Sayles

Phone: 410-962-9453

Fax:     410-962-4592


	Baltimore City 

1510 Guiford Avenue

Baltimore, MD 21202


	Center Operations Administrator

Julie Hardy

Phone: (443) 432-4307

Fax: (443) 423-4310

E-mail:

Jhardy@dhr.state.md.us

	Ste 200

1010 Park Avenue

Baltimore, MD

21201
	Kathleen Browning

Phone: 410-962-7724

Fax:     410-962-1888
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